ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

<u>Present</u>-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. – OA 861 OF 2021 SANTANU ROY - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant

: Mrs. S. Roy & Mr. B. Ghosal

Advocates

 $\frac{01}{18.02.2022}$

For the State respondents

: Mr. G.P. Banerjee and designation

of respondent no. 4.

Advocate

For Pr. AG(A&E), WB

Mr. B. Mitra

Departmental Representative

In the present application, the applicant has prayed for retiral benefits after superannuation. The learned counsel for the applicant has prayed for a leave to correct the cause title of the case to incorporate the Secretary, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal as respondent no. 1 and alter the serial number of the remaining State Respondents and designation of the respondent no. 4.

Sri G.P. Banerjee, learned counsel for the applicant has appeared on behalf of the Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Directorate of Commercial Taxes, Finance (Revenue) Department, Government of West Bengal and Sri B. Mitra represents the Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal.

P.K.D.

In view of the prayer of the learned counsel for the applicant, leave is granted to add the Secretary, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal as respondent no. 1, correction of the designation of respondent no. 4 as the Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, serial number of the respondents in the cause title of the application.

After correction as indicated above, a fresh copy of the application be served upon the learned counsel appearing for the State Respondents and also Sri Mitra as the Government Representative.

At this stage, Sri Banerjee has prayed for time to file reply if a copy of the

ORDER SHEET

Form No.	SANTANU ROY
	- Vs -

Case No.: **OA 861 OF 2021**

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

corrected application is served on him.

In view of such submissions, time is granted to file reply by the State Respondents by the next date fixed below subject to receive a copy of the corrected application as stated above.

Fix 24.06.2022 for compliance of the direction regarding service copy of the corrected application upon the State Respondents and filing reply by the State Respondents, as directed above.

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR